## **ASUTOSH COLLEGE** (Estd. 1916) 92, S.P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata - 700026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

: (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in

Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

## Resolution of the meeting of Asutosh College Solar Plant Dated. 23rdNovember, 2022

1. Dr. Kunal Sinha, Assistant Professor in Electronics Kural Sinha Assistant Professor in Electronics Kural Arnab Samadder 23.11.22

3. Sri Arnab Samaddar, SACT in Electronics 4. Dr. Parikshit Dutta, Assistant Professor in Physics Paritishit Dutta 23.11.22

Adeli Das. 23.11.22 5. Dr. Aditi Das, Assistant Professor in Physics

6. Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, Assistant Professor in Electronics Sourav & 231122

6. Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowning, Assistant Professor in Electronics Rabia Sultana, Assistant Professor in Electronics Rabia Sultana, 23/11/22

## Agenda:

- 1. Maintenance of roof top Solar power plant at Asutosh College main building.
- 2. Maintenance of Solar powered laboratory in the Department of Electronics
- 3. Maintenance of Solar street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus.
- 4. Miscellaneous.

## **Resolutions:**

(i) As per scheduled inspection report of roof top solar panels at Asutosh College Main building by personal coming on behalf of Sunshine Power Products Private Limited along with selected committee members namely, Dr. Parikshit Dutta, Sri Arnab Samaddarand Dr. Rabia Sultana some minor faults have been reported. Thus, the committee decides to forward details of such faults to higher authority for actions to be taken as per requirements.